

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 813, Page 1, Section 328.025, Lines 2-5, by deleting all of said lines and
2 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "beyond practical usage, or was never received, the board shall issue a duplicate license, by
5 mail, upon request. A request form shall be available online and may be submitted electronically or
6 by mail."; and

7
8 Further amend said bill and page, Section 329.033, Lines 2-5, by deleting all of said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10
11 "beyond practical usage, or was never received, the board shall issue a duplicate license, by
12 mail, upon request. A request form shall be available online and may be submitted electronically or
13 by mail."; and

14
15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
16 accordingly.
17

Action Taken _____ Date _____